(Rel.65-1095 Pub.605)	FORM 16-5 16-27
	12-29-1999
MICHALAN	
MN 18/97 12/18/97 10-303/n/mp-1	THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF
	101233681 <u></u>
	ATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE- Patrick and Tradamark Office
No. 0061-0011 (onp. 4/64) ab settings □ □ □ ▼	PATENTS ONLY
	Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
GEORGE J. EISNER	Name: ROCILET U.S.A., INC.
	Internal Address:
ditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? O Yes	D No
Nature of conveyance:	
Clifassianment O Merc	Street Address: 1024 NORTH BLVD
	9 STE. 207
	City: CAK PARK State: 1 L ZIP: 60301
© Other	
secution Date: 5/3/199	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes O No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
•	new application, the execution date of the application is:
	•
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/104,348	
Add	itional numbers attached? © Yes (I/No
Name and address of party to whom correspon	ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: OWEN E, PERIO	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	ty Enclosed
	ADDITIONAL AMOUNT DUE SUNPAID
Street Address: 1024 North BL	VQ 8. Deposit account number:
P.O. BOX 740	500 33!
Chy: OAK PARK State: 1L ZII	O(AO(b) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
	SO INTO GENERAL STREET
Statement and signature.	regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo the original document.	
OWEN E. PERRY Name of Person Signing	1/wn eferry 12/17/99
	Signature Date I pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
	Parties a contract of parties and a contract of the contract o
	recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mall documents to be	recorded with required cover sheet information to: r of Petents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023 1

12/28/1999

01 FC:581

Practitioner's Docket No. $D-30$	3/R/MP-1 PATENT
	For: ■ U.S. and/or □ Foreign Rights For: ■ U.S. Application or □ U.S. Provisional Application For: □ U.S. Patent For: □ PCT Application By: ■ Inventor(s) or □ Present Owner
ASSIGNMEN	T OF INVENTION
	SIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar cknowledged, and for other good and valuable
ASSIGNOR:	
inventor(s) or person(s) or	GEORGE J. EISNETZ (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
entity(ies) who own the invention	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
m voitos:	3423 McCORNICK
	Address
	BROOKFIELD, 12 60513
	V.S.A.
	Nationality
	to whom invention was previously assigned I in PTO, add the following)
Recorded on	Reel
	Frame
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	ROCKET V.S.A. INC
	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))
	1024 NORTH BOULEVARD STE 201
	Address
	OAK PARK, 12 60301
	U.S. A (ILLINOIS CORPORTATION) Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]---page 1 of 3)

PATENT

(complete one of the following)

for th	₽ □ e U	the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest nited States and its territorial possessions
		(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
in and	i to	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
Name	of	inventor(s) GEORGE V. EISNER
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
and w	/hic	h is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
(c)		U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention.
		Express mail label no.:
		Mailed:
		To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d)		U.S. application no. 29/104, 348
		filed on <u>05/03/99</u>
(e)		International appliciation no. PCT///
(f)		U.S. patent no issued
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
or any	, co	nd to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application entinuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-examination thereof.
		NOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has vill be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.
		(Assignment of Invention [16-3]page 2 of 3)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

or desirable to carry out the purposes the	ereor.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have here	eunto set hand and seal this 3 2 day
of May 1999 Date of signing	
WARNING: The date of signing must be the same checked above. Date: 5/3/99	e as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was July July Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
Date:	
Date:	
Date:	
(if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity,	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
-	Title

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

□ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 3 of 3)

Practiti	ioner's	Docke	et No.



PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of: GEORGE J. EISNER

Application No.: 0 29/104,348

Group No.: 29/2

Examiner: SIMONG, P.

Filed: 5/3/99 For: TOY SPACE ROCKET

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

REQUEST FOR PATENT TO ISSUE TO ASSIGNEE (37 C.F.R. § 3.81(a))

- 1. Request is made that the above-identified application issue:
 - solely to the below-named assignee of the entire right, title and interest.
 - interest. jointly to the inventor and the below-named assignee holding an individual

NOTE: 37 C.F.R. § 3.81(a) states: "For a patent application, if an assignment of the entire right, title, and interest is recorded before the issue fee is paid, the patent may issue in the name of the assignee. If the assignee holds an undivided part interest, the patent may issue jointly to the inventor and the assignee. At the time the issue fee is paid, the name of the assignee must be provided if the patent is to issue solely or jointly to that assignee."

2. The name of the assignee is ROCILET U. S.A., INC.

(type complete name of assignee)

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING/TRANSMISSION (37 C.F.R. \$ 1.8(a))

I hereby certify that this correspondence is, on the date shown below, being:

MAILING

☐ deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Date: 12/17/99

FACSIMILE

☐ transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office.

Signature

(type or print name of person certifying

(Request for Patent to Issue to Assignee [16-14]-page 1 of 2)

PATENT

D-303/R/MP-1

3. A "STATEMENT UNDER 37 C.F	F.R. § 3.73(b)" is attached.
	2116
	· /Mayes
	Signature of assignee
Date: /2-10-99	MICHAEL C. PERRY
	(type or print name of person signing)
	PRESIDENT
	Title of person signing
	Thoust Berry
	SIGNATURE OF PRACTITIONER
Reg. No.: 19,969	OWEN E. PERRY
	(type or print name of practitioner)
Tel. No.: (708)622-1916	P.O. Box 740
	P.O. Address
Customer No.:	OAK PARK, /c 60303-0740

(Request for Patent to Issue to Assignee [16-14]—page 2 of 2)

FORM 16-14

(Rel.77-10/98 Pub.605) 11

Customer No.:

PATENT₁₆₋₆₆ REEL: 010455 FRAME: 0537

Practitioner's Docket No. D-303/12 MP-1

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of: GEORGE U. EISN	ER
Application No.: 29/104, 348 Group No.	o.: 29/2_
Filed: F/2 /60	
For: TOY SPACE PLACET Examiner	: SIMONE, V.
	Issue Date:
Patent*:	
	Issue Date:
Reexamination No.:	•
	Issue Date:
Reissue: *NOTE: Insert name(s) of inventor(s) and title for patent	·
Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231 STATEMENT UNDER 3 ESTABLISHING RIGHT OF ASS	
CERTIFICATION UNDER 37 C. (When using Express Mail, the Express Express Mail certificat	Mail label number is mandatory;
I hereby certify that, on the date shown below, this corres	pondence is being:
MAILIN	G
☐ deposited with the United States Postal Service in an for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231	envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner

☐ transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office.

37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a)

with sufficient postage as first class mail.

12/12/20

Signature

Mailing Label No. _

DWEN E. PERRY

37 C.F.R. § 1.10*

as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee"

(type or print name of person certifying)

*WARNING: Each paper or fee filed by Express Mail must have the number of the "Express Mail" mailing label placed thereon prior to mailing. 37 C.F.R. § 1.10(b).

TRANSMISSION

"Since the filing of correspondence under § 1.10 without the Express Mail mailing label thereon is an oversight that can be avoided by the exercise of reasonable care, requests for waiver of this requirement will not be granted on petition." Notice of Oct. 24, 1996, 60 Fed. Reg. 56,439, at 56,442.

(Statement under 37 C.F.R. § 3.73(b) — Establishing Right of Assignee to Take Action [16-16]—gage 1 of 4)

PATENT

(mandatory)

- NOTE: 37 CFR 3.73(b) states: "When an assignee seeks to take action in a matter before the Office with respect to a patent application, . . ., patent, registration, or reexamination proceeding, the assignee must establish its ownership of the property to the satisfaction of the Commissioner. Ownership is established by submitting to the Office, in the Office file related to the matter in which action is sought to be taken, documentary evidence of a chain of title from the original owner to the assignee (e.g., copy of an executed assignment submitted for recording) or by specifying (e.g., reel and frame number) where such evidence is recorded in the Office. The submission establishing ownership must be signed by a party authorized to act on behalf of the assignee. Documents submitted to establish ownership may be required to be recorded as a condition to permitting the assignee to take action in a matter pending before the Office."
- "Section 3.73(b) is amended to remove the sentence requiring an assignee to specifically state that the NOTE: evidentiary documents have been reviewed and to certify that title is in the assignee seeking to take action. The sentence is deemed to be unnecessary in view of the amendment to §§ 1.4(d) and 10.18." Notice of Oct. 10, 1997, 62 Fed. Reg. 53,131, at 53,174.
- 1. The assignee(s) of the entire right, title and interest hereby seek(s) to take action in the PTO in this matter.

IDENTIFICATION OF ASSIGNEE

2.	KOCKET V. S.A. INC.
	Name of assignee
	CORPORATION
	Type of assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.

PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN

3.	MICHAEL C. PERRY
٠.	(type name of person authorized to sign on behalf of assignee)
	PRESIDENT

Title of person authorized to sign

NOTE: The Notice of April 30, 1993 (1150 O.G. 62-64) points out:

"The statement under 37 CFR 3.73(b) may be signed on behalf of the assignee in the following two manners if the assignee is an organization (e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.).

- "(1) The statement may be signed by a person in the organization having apparent authority to sign on behalf of the organization. An officer (president, vice-president, secretary, or treasurer) is presumed to have authority to sign on behalf of the organization. The signature of the chairman of the board of directors is acceptable, but not the signature of an individual director. A person having a title (manager, director, administrator, general counsel) that does not clearly set forth that person as an officer of the assignee is not presumed to be an officer of the assignee or to have authority to sign the statement on behalf of the assignee. A power of attorney from the inventors in an organization to a practitioner to prosecute a patent application does not make the practitioner an official of an assignee or empower the practitioner to sign the statement on behalf of the assignee.
- "(2) The statement may be signed by any person, if the statement includes an averment that the person is empowered to sign the statement on behalf of the assignee and, if not signed by a registered practitioner, the statement must be in oath or declaration form. Where a statement does not include such an averment, and the person signing does not hold a position in the organization that would give rise to a presumption that the person is empowered to sign the statement on behalf of the assignee, evidence of the person's authority to sign will be required."

[Author's Note: The requirement for an oath or declaration for this statement by a person not a registered practitioner was rescinded by the rules effective December 1, 1997.]

(complete the following, if applicable)

I, the person signing below, state that I am empowered to sign this statement on behalf of the assignee.

(Statement under 37 C.F.R. § 3.73(b) — Establishing Right of Assignee to Take Action [16-16]—page 2 of 4)

REEL: 010455 FRAME: 0539

FORM 16-16 Pub.605)

13

BASIS OF ASSIGNEE'S INTEREST

	wne	rship by th	ne assi	gnee is estal	olished as	follow	rs:		
A. 1.	. [t from the in e PTO at	ventor(s)	of the	matter ide	ntified above	e, which was
				Reel	, Fra	me			
2.	. Œ	An assi	gnmen	t (document)	separate	ly bein	g submitte	ed for record	al herewith.
					AND/C	R			
В.		A chain of	title fro	om the inven	tor(s) to t	he cum	rent assign	ee as showr	n below:
		1. Fror	n:	Nam	e of invent	tor(s)		_	
		To:						·	
								Recorded in	PTO: Reel
		2. Fron	n:		_				
				Name of in					
		To:						_	
								Recorded in	PTO: Reel
		3. Fror	n:						
				Name of ir	• •	•			
		То:				*****			
								Recorded in	PTO: Reel
			(chec	k item belov	v, and ade	d detai	is, if applic	cable)	
		Addition	nal doc	uments in the	e chain of	title are	e listed in th	ne attached s	Supplemental
			OPIE	S OF DOC	UMENTS	IN C	HAIN OF	TITLE	
			(co	mplete this i	tem, if co	pies ar	re being se	ent)	
		Copies as follo		assignment(s	or other o	docume	ent(s) in the	chain of title	are attached
			Α	□ 1		2			
			В	1		2	□ 3	3	

(Statement under 37 C.F.R. § 3.73(b) — Establishing Right of Assignee to Take Action [16-16]—page 3 of 4)

PATENT REEL: 010455 FRAME: 0540

Maryen
(Signature of authorized person)
MICHAEL C. PERRY
(type or print name of authorized person)
PRESIDENT
Title of authorized person

Reg. No.: 19,969

Tel. No.: (708) 622-1916

Customer No.:

OWEN E, PERRY
(type or print name of practitioner)

P.O. BOX 740

OAK PARK, 1-60303-0740

(Statement under 37 C.F.R. § 3.73(b) — Establishing Right of Assignee to Take Action [16-16]—page 4 of 4)

(Rel.75-5/98 Pub.605)

RECORDED: 12/18/1999

FORM 16-16